

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15315/2008

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA NAGAR SERVICE STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry has to be careful while drafting the office report.  
In as much as in the present case though the proof of service is on record which is filed on 22.10.2008 for respondent Nos. 4 and 5, Registry has stated it is not filed and notices are not issued for such respondents. Registry is to be careful.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit by rest of the respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar