

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2739 OF 2009

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMLA NAGAR SERVICE STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 22.4.2009 and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No.5 (for modification).

Two weeks' time is allowed to file reply and one week  
thereafter to file rejoinder.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master