

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2739 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMLA NAGAR SERVICE STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr D.P.Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 is served but there is no appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court alongwith IA no.5.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar