

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2739 OF 2009

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMLA NAGAR SERVICE STATION & ORS.  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
rr.1 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent  
No. 1 In I.A. No. 6, be filed within four weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, be filed within four  
weeks thereafter

List the application thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master