

, ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2739 OF 2009

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA NAGAR SERVICE STATION & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Bhagbati Pd. Padhy, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
rr.1 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 is dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 6 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2739 OF 2009

Bharat Petroleum Corporation
Ltd. & Ors.

..Appellant(s)/Applicant(s)

Versus

Kamla Nagar Service Station & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This application is listed for directions as on 25th
July, 2011, inadvertently on the basis of a letter
circulated by Mr. J.M. Sharma, learned counsel for
respondent No. 1, time was granted to the respondents to
file counter affidavit. The said letter gave an impression

that notice in the application had already been issued, but that was not so. Accordingly, we directed listing of the application for motion hearing.

After addressing us for a while, Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel seeks leave to withdraw the application. Accordingly, I.A. No. 6 is dismissed as not pressed.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY, J.]

NEW DELHI,
JULY 28, 2011.